



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar Advocate

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.11.2017**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed the admission / denial affidavit. However, the same is not on record, so he shall contact the registry and get the same placed on record.

The defendant has filed the admission / denial affidavit.

Relist for conclusion of admission / denial of documents on
14.12.2017.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2017

hk