



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 697/2017

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE

PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Shantanu Malik and Mr. Gourang
Sharma, Advocates

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS

MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE

UNION LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.12.2017

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by both the parties. Plaintiff has denied the documents filed by defendant.

Defendant has admitted four documents of the plaintiff as per affidavit. Two of which are already admitted on 11.11.2016 as Ex.P15 and Ex.P16. Remaining two documents are exhibited today as Ex.P17 (colly) and Ex.P18.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 17th January, 2018.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 14, 2017

ms