



19

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 697/2017 & CCP(O) 105/2015

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT &

VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu, Advocate with Ms. Nanki
Arora, Advocate.

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT

MILK PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED

COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

17.01.2018

CCP(O) 105/2015

In view of the compliance being on record, learned counsel for plaintiff does not wish to press the present contempt petition and it accordingly stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 697/2017

List the matter before the Joint Registrar for recording of plaintiff's evidence on 23rd March, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 17, 2018

js