



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik & Ms., Nanki
Arora, Advocates

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LTD Defendant**

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.03.2018**

The parties have filed their list of witnesses.

The plaintiff has not filed the affidavit in evidence. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the same. Heard. Request allowed. As requested, the plaintiff is directed to file the same within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

Learned counsels for the parties submit that they will seek instruction from their respective parties for conducting the evidence before the learned Local Commissioner. Heard. Request allowed.

Relist for further proceedings and consideration on 15.05.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2018

hk