



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik & Ms. Shruti
Shiv Advocates

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LTD Defendant**

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

03.10.2018

Proceedings from 12:30 pm to 01:22 pm

Evidence recorded from 01:05 pm to 01:20 pm

Number of page 02

The witness/ PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph has been examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred on the ground that parties will seek instructions from their respective clients as to whether the matter can be disposed of on the basis of documents and without leading evidence/oral evidence.

Relist for further proceedings on 20.11.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 03, 2018/hk