



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik & Ms. Shuchi
Advocates

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.11.2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiff, on instructions, states that the matter may be disposed of on the basis of the documents only. On the other hand, learned counsel for the defendant states that he has instructions that this plea is to be opposed by his client as his client wants to cross examine the witness of the plaintiff in this matter.

It is stated by Ld counsel that the controversy only involves interpretation of an agreement which had taken place in a litigation based on petition under Section 9 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act.



At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions in this regard, on 12.12.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 20, 2018
hk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/06/2026 at 19:30:10