



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017 & I.A.No.1501/2018**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT &

VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mrs. Shweta Bharti and Mr. Sukrit
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

12.12.2018

Since the plaintiff and the defendant have denied some of the documents filed by either of them, this Court is of the view that evidence would have to be led by the parties.

It is pertinent to mention that learned counsel for defendant also insists that the defendant would like to lead evidence in the present suit.

Consequently, PW-1 is directed to appear before the learned Joint Registrar for cross-examination on 28th February, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2018

mr