



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shuchi, Adv.

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% ORDER
08.05.2019

No witness is present. Adjournment slip has already been moved by the defendant to which no objection has already been given by the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for cross examination of PW-1 on 25.09.2019.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 08, 2019