



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shuchi Sejwar, Adv

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Adv

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 15.11.2019

No witness is present. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that witness is not well and requests for an adjournment. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of PW-1** on **12.03.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 15, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)