



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

**MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE
PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Shweta Bharti, Mr.Shantanu
Malik & Ms.Ananya Baislya,
Advocates

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT
MILK PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED
COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

13.02.2020

CCP(O) 7/2020

1. Issue notice to the contemnors/respondents. Notice to the contemnor No.3/respondent No.3, who is the defendant in the suit, may be served through counsel appearing in the suit, in addition.
2. Replies to this petition be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 15.04.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2020

'hkaur' /