



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gajendra Khichi, Adv.
versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.02.2021**

Today is the day fixed for physical hearing in the court.

The case is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. Learned counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment for cross-examination of PW2 on the ground that the witness is not available. Learned counsel for defendant submits that although learned counsel for plaintiff should have had the courtesy to intimate him in advance, he is not objecting to the said prayer. That being the case, the case is fixed for cross-examination of PW2 on **26.08.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2021/cl