



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shantanu, Advocate

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Saya Chaudhary, Mr.Jaspreet
Singh Kapur, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

26.09.2022

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph, the first witness is present, however, the Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that she is ready to start with the cross examination of this witness only after she gets the copy of affidavit of evidence of other witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses, to be examined by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that before making any submission on behalf of plaintiff regarding the filing of affidavit of evidence of other witnesses, he will have to take instructions from the plaintiff as some of the witnesses may have left the job.



In view of submissions of Ld. Counsels for the parties, PW-1 is discharged unexamined.

Plaintiff has not filed the evidence of affidavit of remaining witnesses.

Let the affidavit of evidence, if any be filed with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for PE on 23.11.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any