



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

**MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE  
LIMITED** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shantanu Malik,  
Mr.Yashodhana Burmon  
Roy, Advocates

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK  
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE  
UNION LIMITED** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Jaspreet Singh Kapur,  
Mr.Manu A.Bharadwaj,  
Ms.Saya Choudhary,  
Mr.Shashikant Yadav,  
Advocates

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM  
PATHAK (DHJS)**

**ORDER  
23.11.2022**

%

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as per the instructions of the plaintiff some of the witnesses, whose name are mentioned in the list of witnesses, are not to be examined and the affidavit of evidence of all those remaining witnesses who are to be examined by plaintiff has been filed.

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph is present, however, he is discharged unexamined as Ld. Counsel for the defendant is seeking adjournment on the ground that he has received the affidavit of other witnesses, yesterday only and needs time to go through them.



Matter is already listed before Hon'ble Court for 01.12.2022.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 01.12.2022 for further directions.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 23, 2022/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)