



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 697/2017
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shobhit Agarwal,
Mr.Prajwal Kushwaha,
Advocates

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITED Defendant

Through: Ms.Saya Chaudhary,
Mr.Jaspreet Singh Kapur,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
28.02.2023

%

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph (AR) is present and seeks pass over for 12.30 p.m. as his counsel is busy in some other court.

At 1.15 p.m.

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph seeks further pass over for 2.00p.m. as the Ld. Counsel is still busy.

No further pass over is granted as undersigned have to record evidence in some other matter which is already fixed at 2.00 p.m.

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph is discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity for plaintiff to conclude the PE of PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph on 25.04.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any