



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shobhit Agarwal, Advocate

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITED Defendant

Through: Ms.Saya Choudhary, Mr.Jaspreet
Singh Kapur, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.04.2023

Commencement of evidence: 12:05 pm

Conclusion of evidence: 1:25 pm

No of pages – 08

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph is present and has been partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on 31.07.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 25, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)