



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shobhit Agrawal, Mr. Perna
Mukherjee, Advocates

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary
(VC), Proxy Counsel

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
11.01.2024

PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph is present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well. Even on the last date, adjournment was sought on behalf of the defendant. It is made clear that if on the next date the witness is not cross examined, the right to cross examine shall be closed. No adjournment shall be granted on any count.

Put up for PE on 29.02.2024.

AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 11, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any