



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED
..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shobit Agrawal, Adv.

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED
..... Defendant

Through: Presence not given

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
29.02.2024

Matter has been listed today for further cross examination of PW-1 Mr. Tomy Joseph. Though the witness is present, the regular PA attached to this Court is on child care leave and no substitute steno is available. Consequently, the witness is discharged unexamined.

Put up again on 10.04.2024 for cross examination of PW 1.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any