



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017 & I.A. 1501/2018**

**MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shobhit Agrawal, Adv.
M: 8800520258
Email: email@anandandanand.com

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.08.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff, on instructions, submits that the second witness of the plaintiff shall not be examined and that the plaintiff shall seek closing of its evidence before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), on the next date of hearing.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that as per the list of witnesses filed on behalf of the defendant, four witnesses are to be examined, on behalf of the defendant. He further submits that since the list of witnesses also contains the names of persons, who are the employees of the defendant, he submits that liberty may be granted to file an amended list of witnesses.
3. Accordingly, let the amended list of witnesses be filed by the



defendant within a period of ten days, from today.

4. The defendant shall file evidence by way of an affidavit of its witnesses, within a period of eight weeks from today.

5. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), on 28th August, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/kr