



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajjwal Kushwaha,
Mr. Karan Bhutani, Advocates

versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur,
Mr. Wasim Ansari, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that no further evidence is to be recorded on behalf of the plaintiff. Separate statement of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is recorded to this effect.
2. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that amended list of witnesses has been filed. Ld. Counsel for the defendant further submits that affidavits of the two private witnesses shall be filed within the period granted by the Hon'ble Court.
3. Put up for recording DE on 14.10.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 28, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)