



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shobhit Agarwal,
Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha,
Advocates

Versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur,
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Ms. Saya,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
14.10.2024

Commencement of evidence: 12:50 pm

Conclusion of evidence: 1:40 pm

No of pages – 02

1. Suit has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of the defendant. Defendant will only be examining one witness i.e. DW-1 Mr. Sama Mahipal Reddy. His affidavit in evidence has been filed in e-form. The original affidavit in evidence is taken across the board today.
2. DW-1 Mr. Sama Mahipal Reddy is present and has been partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief has



been deferred for bring certain original documents and a Certificate u/s 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act.

3. Put up for further examination of DW-1 on 20.12.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 14, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any