



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.
(M: 9811180270)

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

17.03.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter has been listed today for recording of further chief-examination of Mr. Sama Mahipal Reddy. The witness is present today. However, further chief-examination could not be recorded since the witness has not been able to trace three original documents which he wishes to exhibit. Ld. Counsel further submits that he will be moving an appropriate application for summoning the original of these official documents from the concerned office.
2. Put up again on 09.07.2025 for PE.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)