



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 697/2017

**MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajjwal Kushwaha,
Advocate

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE
UNION LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur,
Mr. Wasim Ansari, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of further examination-in-chief of DW-1 Mr. Sama Mahipal Reddy. DW-1 is present today. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some time to move an application for bringing on record an additional document which is to be exhibited by this witness.

2. Put up for recording of chief and cross-examination of DW-1 on 05.05.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2026/sk