



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha, Advocate.

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur and Ms.
Shweta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

I.A. 7239/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Defendant under Order XI Rule 1(10) of Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151 CPC seeking to place additional documents on record.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiff.
4. Reply be filed within four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2026/RW