



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**

MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shobhit Agarwal and
Mr. Prajjwal Kushwaha,
Advs.

versus

**NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK
PRODUCERS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION
LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shweta and Mr.
Jaspreet, Advs (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

05.05.2026

1. Matter is for recording of chief and cross-examination of DW-1. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that they have moved an application for bringing on record additional documents and the said IA is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2026. It is submitted that the matter may be listed for evidence after the IA is considered by the Hon'ble Court.

2. In view of submissions made, put up for Defendant's Evidence on 27.08.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2026/bk