



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 697/2017**
MOTHER DIARY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha, Advocate.
versus

NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE UNION LIMITED

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Kapur and Ms.
Shweta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
29.05.2026

%
I.A. 15586/2026

1. This application is jointly filed on behalf of the Plaintiff and Defendant under Order XXIII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC seeking withdrawal of the suit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed granting liberty to withdraw the suit for reasons stated in the application.
3. Application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 697/2017

4. In light of the order passed in I.A. 15586/2026, this suit is disposed of as withdrawn.
5. Dates of 31.07.2026 before Court and 27.08.2026 before learned Joint Registrar stand cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 29, 2026/YA